Miscellaneous Shapes

Double Angles - Two Unequal Leg Angles - Short Legs Back to Back

CAFCO® 300 Series, CAFCO® 400 & ISOLATEK® Type 300 Series, ISOLATEK® Type 400

ASTM Desig. W/D
L8x6x1 1.97
x7/18 1.74

x3/4 151

x5/8 1.27
x9/16 1.15
x1/2 1.03
x7/16 0.90
L8x4x1 1.83
x7/8 1.62

x3/4 141

x5/8 1.19
x9/16 1.08
x1/2 0.95
x7/16 0.84
L7x4x3/4 141
x5/8 1.19

x1/2 0.96
x7/16 0.85
x3/8 0.73
L6x4x7/8 1.64
x3/4 1.42

x5/8 1.20
x9/16 1.08
x1/2 0.96
x7/16 0.85
x3/8 0.73
x5/16 0.61
L6x3.5x1/2 0.95
x3/8 0.72
x5/16 0.60
L5x35x3/4 1.41
x5/8 1.20

x1/2 0.96

x3/8 0.74
x5/16 0.62
x1/4 0.50
L5x3x1/2 0.94
x7/16 0.83
x3/8 0.71
x5/16 0.60
x1/4 0.48
L4x35x1/2 0.97
x3/8 0.74
x5/16 0.62
x1/4 0.50

Metric Desig.

203 x 152 x 25.4
X 22.2
x19.1
x15.9
x14.3
x12.7
x11.1

203 x102 x 25.4
X 22.2
x19.1
x 15.9
x 14.3
x 12.7
x11.1

178 x 102 x 19.1
x 15.9
x12.7
x11.1

x 9.5

152 x 102 x 22.2
x19.1
x15.9
x 14.3
x12.7
x11.1

X 9.5
xX7.9

152 x 89 x 12.7
X 9.5
X7.9

127 x 89 x 19.1
x 15.9
x12.7

X 9.5
X 7.9
X 6.4

127 x 76 x 12.7
x11.1

X 9.5

X7.9

X 6.4

102 x89x 12.7
X 9.5
X7.9
X 6.4

M/D
116.2
102.7

89.1

74.9

67.9

60.8

53.1

108.0
95.6
83.2
70.2
63.7
56.1
49.6

83.2
70.2
56.6
50.2
43.1

96.8
83.8
70.8
63.7
56.6
50.2
43.1
36.0

56.1
42.5
35.4

83.2
70.8
56.6
43.7
36.6
29.5

55.5
49.0
41.9
35.4
28.3

57.2
43.7
36.6
29.5

Note: Use same thicknesses for long legs back to back

Hp/A
68.0
77.0
88.7
105.5
116.5
130.1
148.9

73.2

82.7

95.0
112.6
124.1
141.0
159.5

95.0
112.6
139.6
157.6
183.5

81.7
94.4
111.7
124.1
139.6
157.6
183.5
219.6

141.0
186.1
223.3

95.0
111.7
139.6
181.1
216.1
268.0

142.5
161.4
188.7
223.3
279.1

138.1
181.1
216.1
268.0
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1-Hour

3/8
3/8
3/8
1/2
9/16
9/16
9/16

3/8
3/8
7/16
1/2
9/16
9/16
9/16

7/16
1/2
9/16
9/16
5/8

3/8
7/16
1/2
9/16
9/16
9/16
5/8
11/16

9/16
5/8
11/16

7/16
1/2
9/16
5/8
11/16
13/16

9/16
5/8
5/8

11/16
13/16

9/16
5/8
11/16
13/16

1-1/2 Hour

9/16
9/16
9/16
3/4
13/16
13/16
13/16

9/16
9/16
11/16
3/4
13/16
13/16
13/16

11/16
3/4
13/16
13/16
15/16

9/16
11/16
3/4
13/16
13/16
13/16
15/16
1

13/16
15/16
1

11/16
3/4
13/16
15/16
1
1-1/8

13/16
15/16
15/16
1
1-1/8

13/16
15/16
1
1-1/8

2-Hour

11/16
3/4
13/16

1-1/16
1-1/8
1-1/8

3/4
13/16
718

1-1/16
1-1/8
1-1/8

7/8

1-1/8
1-1/8
1-1/4

13/16
7/8

1-1/16
1-1/8
1-1/8
1-1/4

1-5/16

1-1/8
1-1/4
1-5/16

7/8

1-1/8
1-1/4
1-5/16
1-7/16

1-1/8

1-1/4

1-1/4
1-5/16
1-7/16

1-1/8
1-1/4
1-5/16
1-7/16

3-Hour
1-1/16
1-1/8
1-1/4
1-7/16
1-9/16
1-5/8
1-5/8

1-1/8
1-3/16
1-5/16

1-1/2

1-5/8

1-5/8

1-5/8

1-5/16
1-1/2
1-5/8
1-5/8

1-13/16

1-3/16
1-5/16
1-1/2
1-5/8
1-5/8
1-5/8
1-13/16
1-7/8

1-5/8
1-13/16
1-7/8

1-5/16
1-1/2
1-5/8

1-13/16
1-7/8
2

1-5/8
1-13/16
1-13/16

1-7/8

2

1-5/8
1-13/16
1-7/8
2
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4-Hour
1-3/8
1-1/2

1-11/16

1-15/16

2-1/16

2-1/8
2-1/8

1-7/16
1-5/8
1-3/4

2
2-1/8
2-1/8
2-1/8

1-3/4
2
2-1/8
2-1/8
2-5/16

1-9/16
1-3/4
2
2-1/8
2-1/8
2-1/8
2-5/16
2-3/8

2-1/8
2-5/16
2-3/8

1-3/4
2
2-1/8
2-5/16
2-3/8
2-9/16

2-1/8
2-5/16
2-5/16

2-3/8
2-9/16

2-1/8
2-5/16
2-3/8
2-9/16
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Miscellaneous Shapes
Double Angles - Two Unequal Leg Angles - Short Legs Back to Back
CAFCO® 300 Series, CAFCO® 400 & ISOLATEK® Type 300 Series, ISOLATEK® Type 400

ASTM Desig. W/D Metric Desig. M/D Hp/A 1-Hour 1-1/2 Hour 2-Hour 3-Hour 4-Hour
L4x3x5/8 1.16 102x76x159 68.4 115.5 9/16 13/16 1-1/16 1-9/16 2-1/16
x1/2 094 x12.7 555 142.5 9/16 13/16 1-1/8 1-5/8 2-1/8

x3/8 0.72 x9.5 425 186.1 5/8 15/16 1-1/4 1-13/16 2-5/16
x5/16  0.60 x7.9 354 223.3 11/16 1 1-5/16 1-7/8 2-3/8

x1/4 0.48 x6.4 283 279.1 13/16 1-1/8 1-7/16 2 2-9/16
L3.5x3x1/2 0.97 89x76x12.7 57.2 138.1 9/16 13/16 1-1/8 1-5/8 2-1/8
x7/16  0.85 x11.1  50.2 157.6 9/16 13/16 1-1/8 1-5/8 2-1/8

x3/8 0.74 x9.5 437 181.1 5/8 15/16 1-1/4 1-13/16 2-5/16
x5/16 0.62 x7.9 36.6 216.1 11/16 1 1-5/16 1-7/8 2-3/8

x1/4  0.50 x6.4 295 268.0 13/16 1-1/8 1-7/16 2 2-9/16
L3.5x25x1/2 0.93 89x64x12.7 54.9 144.1 9/16 13/16 1-1/8 1-5/8 2-1/8
x3/8 0.71 x9.5 419 188.7 5/8 15/16 1-1/4 1-13/16 2-5/16
x5/16 0.60 x79 354 223.3 11/16 1 1-5/16 1-7/8 2-3/8

x1/4 0.48 x6.4 283 279.1 13/16 1-1/8 1-7/16 2 2-9/16
L3x25x1/2 0.93 76 x64x12.7 54.9 144.1 9/16 13/16 1-1/8 1-5/8 2-1/8
x7/16  0.83 x11.1  49.0 161.4 5/8 15/16 1-1/4 1-13/16 2-5/16

x3/8 0.72 x95 425 186.1 5/8 15/16 1-1/4 1-13/16 2-5/16
x5/16  0.60 x79 354 223.3 11/16 1 1-5/16 1-7/8 2-3/8

x1/4 0.49 x6.4 289 273.4 13/16 1-1/8 1-7/16 2 2-9/16

x3/16  0.37 x4.8 218 362.1 15/16 1-1/4 1-9/16 2-1/8 2-11/16
L3x2x1/2 0.89 76 x51x12.7 525 150.5 9/16 13/16 1-1/8 1-5/8 2-1/8
x3/8 0.69 x9.5 407 194.2 5/8 15/16 1-1/4 1-13/16 2-5/16
x5/16  0.58 x7.9 342 231.0 11/16 1 1-5/16 1-7/8 2-3/8

x1/4  0.47 x6.4 277 285.1 13/16 1-1/8 1-7/16 2 2-9/16

x3/16 0.36 x48 21.2 372.2 15/16 1-1/4 1-9/16 2-1/8 2-11/16
L25x2x3/8 0.69 64 x51x9.5 40.7 194.2 5/8 15/16 1-1/4 1-13/16 2-5/16
x5/16  0.58 x7.9 342 231.0 11/16 1 1-5/16 1-7/8 2-3/8

x1/4  0.47 x6.4  27.7 285.1 13/16 1-1/8 1-7/16 2 2-9/16

x3/16 0.36 x48 21.2 372.2 15/16 1-1/4 1-9/16 2-1/8 2-11/16

Note: Use same thicknesses for long legs back to back
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	D859 C300 LW - done
	D859 C300 NW - done
	N759 AllFluted - done
	N759r AllFluted - done
	N759 AllFluted cont'd - done
	N759r AllFluted cont'd - done
	N759 AllFluted - HF - done
	N759r AllFluted - HF - done
	N759 Cellular - done
	N759r Cellular - done
	N759 Cellular cont'd - done
	N759r Cellular cont'd - done
	N759 Cellular - HF - done
	N759r Cellular - HF - done
	P826 C300 - done
	P908, P922  C300 - done
	S721 - done
	S721r - done
	S721 - HF - done
	S721r - HF - done
	S729 - done
	S729r - done
	S729 - HF - done
	S729r - HF - done
	X790WF - done
	C300 Misc Shapes X790 - done
	X790 - HF - done
	X790WT - done
	X790-Y729WF - done
	X790-Y729 - HF - done
	X790-Y729WT - done
	X790SP - done
	X790ST - done
	X790RT - done
	C300 Am. Std Chan - done
	C300 Misc Chan - done
	C300 Single Angles - done
	C300 Dbl Angles - done
	C300 Dbl Angles Unequal - done



